EU-S
EXPANSION UNIT
Switch (EU-S)
EXPANSION UNIT DATASHEET
EU-S
© BTI_SP_CF_EU-S_ORAN v2.0.20 | 2 of 3
OVERVIEW
CrossFire EU-S is a fronthaul gateway with optional translator. It translates the protocol between ORAN FH Option 7-

ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Code Part Description
DRRU-E3031D00 CrossFire EU-S, 10km Duplex SFP+, DC Powered
DRRU-E3031200 CrossFire EU-S, 10km Duplex SFP+, Type I AC Lead
DRRU-E3031300 CrossFire EU-S, 10km Duplex SFP+, Type E/F AC Lead
DRRU-E3031400 CrossFire EU-S, 10km Duplex SFP+, Type G AC Lead
DRRU-E3031800 CrossFire EU-S, 10km Duplex SFP+, Type D AC Lead